BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2012

(Following the Agenda Conference)

NORTH PLAINFIELD COMMUNITY CENTER 614 GREENBROOK ROAD, NORTH PLAINFIELD, NJ

ROLL CALL

Council Members: Mary H. Forbes

Lawrence La Ronde

Everett Merrill Keiona R. Miller Frank Righetti

Douglas M. Singleterry

Frank "Skip" Stabile, Council President

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Statement of Compliance as to Notice of Meeting

APPROVAL OF COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES:

Agenda Conference and Regular Meeting of February 14, 2012

Roll Call

RESOLUTIONS:

Mrs. Forbes:

02-27-12-01 ORDINANCE NO. 12-02 CALENDAR YEAR 2012 ORDINANCE

TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS

AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14),

be read by its title by the Clerk

Reading of Ordinance by its title by Borough Clerk.

Mr. La Ronde:

02-27-12-02 Introduction of the 2012 Municipal Budget, authorizing

publication and fixing date of public hearing

Roll Call

Roll Call

CONSENT AGENDA

Statement by Council President

Mr. Merrill:

02-27-12-03 Approving Consent Agenda

Roll Call

CONSENT AGENDA RESOLUTIONS:

- a Authorizing License for April 1, 2012 Raffle for North Plainfield Lions
- b. Authorizing Borough Tax Collector to refund certain property tax overpayment
- c Authorizing Borough Treasurer to cancel outstanding checks
- d Authorizing Borough Treasurer to refund certain Escrow Balance
- e. Authorizing issuance of Licenses for Taxicab Drivers
- f. Authorizing issuance of License for Taxicab Owners
- g. Authorizing Payment of Consolidated Bill List of February 27, 2012

COMMUNICATIONS:

Frank D'Amore Sr.	Re: Property Maintenance Violation (Vacant lot
North Plainfield, NJ	Opposite 36 Harmony Street)
	Re: Violation 11-4.3
Board of Adjustment Borough of Watchung	Re: Notice of Public Hearing Applicant: Home
	Depot March 1, 2012
Comcast	Re: New Package and Exitos TV
Union, NJ	
HomeSharing, Inc.	Re: HomeSharing Newsletter Winter 2012
Bridgewater, NJ	
Birdsall Services Group	Re: Toresco Enterprises
Eatontown, NJ	
	Re: Grove Street Sidewalk Mitigation NJDOT
	Discretionary Aid Application
Family Foot & Ankle Specialists, LLC	Re: Emergency Foot Care Day for Those Without

Hillsborough, NJ	Insurance
John and Karen Scapiliati	Re: Notice of Planning Board/Board of
North Plainfield, NJ	Adjustment Public Hearing March 7, 2012
PSE&G	Re: North Central Reliability Project Flood
South Plainfield, NJ	Hazard Area Individual Permit – Hardship
	Exception Notification
PSE&G	Re: Public Service Electric and Gas Company
Newark, NJ	Application for Modified Freshwater Wetlands
	Statewide General Permit #2 for Installation of
	New Natural Gas Distribution Mains in Public
	Rights-of-Way

REQUESTS FOR AGENDA ITEMS

PUBLIC COMMENT

General public comments shall be limited to five minutes for each individual. (Rule 29 of the Borough Council's Rules of Order)

COMMENTS BY MAYOR, ADMINISTRATOR AND COUNCIL MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT